

15 Civ. 5273

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

ELISA W., *et al.*,

Plaintiffs,

-against-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK, *et al.*,

Defendants.

**CITY DEFENDANT'S REPLY MEMORANDUM
OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION FOR
PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT**

ZACHARY W. CARTER

*Corporation Counsel of the City of New York
Attorney for Defendants
100 Church Street, Rm. 2-167
New York, N.Y. 10007*

*By: Lauren Almquist Lively
Tel: (212) 356-0885
Matter No. 2015-034233*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
POINT I	
THE CLAIMS OF PLAINTIFF CHILDREN NO LONGER IN CARE ARE MOOT, AS THEY DO NOT QUALIFY AS CAPABLE OF REPETITION BUT EVADING REVIEW	1
POINT II	
THE RELATION BACK DOCTRINE DOES NOT PERMIT PLAINTIFFS TO CONTINUE TO LITIGATE THEIR CLAIMS	6
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Pages</u>
<i>Giovanniello v. Carolina Wholesale Office Mach. Co.</i> , No. 06 Civ. 10235, 2007 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 60671 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 20, 2007)	8, 9
<i>Heldman ex rel. T.H. v. Sobol</i> , 962 F.2d 148 (2d Cir. 1992).....	4
<i>Lasky v. Quinlan</i> , 558 F.2d 1133 (2d Cir. 1977).....	9
<i>Patton v. Dumpson</i> , 425 F. Supp. 621 (S.D.N.Y. 1977).....	6
<i>Robidoux v. Celani</i> , 987 F.2d 931 (2d Cir. 1993).....	4
<i>Spencer v. Kemna</i> , 523 U.S. 1 (1998).....	2, 5
<i>United States Parole Comm'n v. Geraghty</i> , 445 U.S. 388 (1980).....	6, 7
 <u>Statutes</u>	
42 U.S.C. § 675(5)(E)(ii).....	5
N.Y. SSL § 384-b(3)(l).....	5
